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Committee Last Name First Name osition (Chair/Memb Constituency Employer Address City State Zip Telephone

III-Hot 
Holding Albrecht Julie Member Academia

Univ of 
Nebraska/Lin
coln, 
Nutrition + 
Health 
Services

119 Ruth 
Leverton Hall Lincoln NE 68583-0808

(402) 472-
8884

III-Hot 
Holding Bohm Shirley Member

Regulatory 
Federal

USFDA - 
CFSAN 5100 Paint B College Park MA 20740 301-436-2096

III-Hot 
Holding Brickey Matthew  Member

Industry - 
Food Service

National 
Restaurant 
Association

III-Hot 
Holding Brown Patrick J. Member

Industry - 
Retail Food 
Stores

The Great 
Atlantic & 
Pacific Tea 
Company

2 Paragon 
Drive Montvale NJ 07645

(201) 571-
8039

III-Hot 
Holding Brown Robert Member

Industry - 
Retail Food 
Stores

Whole Foods 
Market

550 Bowie 
Street Austin TX 78703

(512) 542-
3043

III-Hot 
Holding Bucknavage Martin Member Academia

Penn State 
University

438 Food 
Science Bldg

University 
Park PA 16802

(814) 867-
1839

III-Hot 
Holding Cannon Beth Member

Other - 
Sanitation 
Services Steritech

8646 Aspen 
Circle Parker CO 80134

(720) 252-
4196

III-Hot 
Holding Chen Yuhuan Member

Industry - 
Retail Food 
Stores

Grocery 
Manufacturer
s Association

1350 I St, 
NW, Suite 
300 Washington DC 20005

(202) 639-
5974

III-Hot 
Holding Coffman Roger Co-Chair

Regulatory - 
Local

Lake County 
Health 
Department

118 South 
Main Street Wauconda IL 60084-1859

(847) 984-
5002

III-Hot 
Holding Cutrufelli Mark Member

Regulatory - 
Federal USDA-FSIS

(301) 604-
5924



III-Hot 
Holding Fandrey Mary Member

Regulatory - 
State

Missouri 
Department 
of Health & 
Senior 
Services

930 
Wildwood 
Drive, PO 
Box 570

Jefferson 
City MO 65102

III-Hot 
Holding Garren, Ph.D. Donna M. Co-Chair

Industry - 
Food Service

Not available 
at this time

4306 Orkney 
Ct. Woodbridge VA

(703) 583-
3567

III-Hot 
Holding Goode Steven J. Member

Regulatory - 
Local

Southern 
Nevada 
Health 
District

625 Shadow 
Lane, PO 
Box 3902 Las Vegas NV 89127

(702) 759-
0596

III-Hot 
Holding Gordon Christopher Member

Industry - 
Food Service

National 
Restaurant 
Association

1200 17th 
Street, NW |Washington  DC 20036

(202) 331-
5985 

III-Hot 
Holding Kunduru Mahipal Member

Industry - 
Retail Food 
Stores Safeway Inc.

5918 
Stoneridge 
Mall Rd. Pleasanton CA 94588

(925) 226-
9393

III-Hot 
Holding Lane Janet Member

Regulatory - 
Local

Harris 
County 
Public Health 
and 
Environment
al Services

2223 West 
Loop South Houston TX 77027-5588

(713) 439-
6267

III-Hot 
Holding Linton Richard H. Member Academia

Purdue 
University

745 
Agricultural 
Mall Drive

West 
Lafayette IN 47907-2009

(765) 494-
8922

III-Hot 
Holding Martin Chuck Member

Industry - 
Retail Food 
Stores Supervalu

III-Hot 
Holding McMahan Thomas Member

Industry - 
Retail Food 
Stores

Albertsons, 
Inc.

250 E. 
Parkcenter 
Blvd. Boise ID 83706

(208) 395-
3265

III-Hot 
Holding Moore Eric Member

Industry - 
Food Service

Compass 
Group

205 Rockford
Rd.

 
Boothwyn PA 19061

484-480-
4824



III-Hot 
Holding Morris Sheri L. Member

Regulatory - 
State

Pennsylvania
Dept. of 
Agriculture/D
iv. of Food 
Safety

 

2301 North 
Cameron 
Street Harrisburg PA 17110-9408

(717) 787-
4315

III-Hot 
Holding Pascall Melvin Member Academia

Ohio State 
University

Food 
Science and 
Tech., OSU Columbus OH 43210

(614) 292-
0287

III-Hot 
Holding Powell John Member

Regulatory - 
Federal USFDA 501 N. RiversiGurnee IL 60031 (847) 249-8632

III-Hot 
Holding Schaffner Don Member Academia

Rutgers 
University

65 Dudley 
Road

New 
Brunswick NJ 08901

(732) 932-
9611

III-Hot 
Holding Schwarz Thomas L. Member

Industry - 
Food Service

International 
Flight 
Services 
Association

5700 Waters 
Edge 
Landing 
Court Burke VA 22015

(703) 250-
5445

III-Hot 
Holding Uhler Paul

Alternate - 
Member

Regulatory - 
Federal USDA

202-205-
0438

III-Hot 
Holding Westbrook Tim Member

Industry - 
Retail Food 
Stores

Publix Super 
Markets

1950 
sandlake Rd Orlando FL 32809 407 702 829

III-Hot 
Holding Wilson Cheryl Member

Regulatory - 
State

Texas Dept. 
of State 
Health 
Services

PO Box 
149347 Austin TX 78714-9347

(512) 834-
6753

III-Hot 
Holding Zorn David Member

Regulatory - 
Federal USFDA

5100 Paint 
Branch Pkwy College Park MD 20740

(301) 436-
1825



Email

jalbrecht1@unl.edu

shirley.bohm@fda.hhs.gov

MBrickey@restaurant.org 

brownp@aptea.com

robert.brown@wholefoods.c
om

mwb124@AG.PSU.EDU

beth.cannon@steritech.com

ychen@gmaonline.org

rcoffman@lakecountyil.gov

Mark.Cutrufelli@fsis.usda.g
ov



mary.fandrey@dhss.mo.gov

donna_garren@comcast.ne
t

goode@snhdmail.org

cgordon@restaurant.org

mahipal.kunduru@safeway.
com

jlane@hcphes.org

linton@purdue.edu

chuck.martin@supervalu.co
m

thomas.mcmahan@superv
alu.com

Eric.Moore@compass-usa.com



shmorris@state.pa.us

pascall.1@osu.edu

john.powell@fda.hhs.gov

schaffner@aesop.rutgers.e
du

tls4HACCP@aol.com

Paul.Uhler@fsis.usda.gov

tim.westbrook@publix.com

cheryl.wilson@dshs.state.tx
.us

david.zorn@fda.hhs.gov
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